BEFORE THE FULTON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Ordinance Number 040698

An ordinance establishing speed limits for county roads Mt.Zion and part of 350 South.

Whereas, the Fulton County Highway Department and Fulton County Sheriff Department have completed a traffic study of the roads listed in subsection one.

It is therefore ordained, that the speed limits set forth in subsection one supersedes all prior speed limits at these locations.

It is further ordained, that the Fulton County Highway Department post appropriate speed limit signs to advise motorists of the change in speed limits at these locations.

(Subsection One)

Speed Zones for Mt. Zion Road and 350 South

- A. Thirty miles per hour (30 M.P.H.) speed zone on Mt. Zion Road starting at 500 East, east for approximately 7,370 (seven thousand and three hundred and seventy) feet to it's end at 350 South.
- B. Twenty miles per hour (20 M.P.H.) on 350 South starting 430 (four hundred and thirty) feet west of 650 East, west for the next 2,900 (two thousand and nine hundred) feet to end of speed zone.

This ordinance is effective upon passage and proper publication.

Adopted this 204	day of <u>Cpul</u> , 1998.
	Board of Commissioners Fulton County, Indiana
Detroops .	Steventarthy
Attest:	Steve Hartzler
Judit a Reed	Alle Spen
Judith Reed Fulton County Auditor	Rom Jana
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Kenneth Centry